## **Bunts Sangha's**

## S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

D/11/061/22-23

**Report: National Award function** 

Event: National award function for social work

Date: 14<sup>th</sup> September 2022

**Objectives:** To collected the award for Social Work

Highlight: The Volunteers of NSS UNIT of BUNTS SANGHA'S S.M. SHETTY COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, COMMERCE AND MANAGEMENT STUDIES has attended a Award function at khandvala college malad. Many colleges have come. There were three types of category 1) social award 2)women empowerment 3) best social initiative. After that one by one colleges came to the stage and showed their PPT and played a video about what they do in social work and explained a few words about what their social work has done by them. After that they facilitated the judges and judges shared their experience. After that every college shared their experience and then their prices were distributed. The function was ended by the playing of the National anthem. After that they called every college after clicking a picture.

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

## Bunts Sangha's S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

## **Photos:**









**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org